
                        BC High School Cross Country Championships 
                                Aldergrove Park, BC, CANADA 
                                     02 November 2013 
       
                                  SENIOR WOMEN - 4.3 KM 
 
 
 
Place No.   Name                       Guntime   Pace  School                                    
===== ===== ========================= ========== ===== ========================================  
    1   879 Glynis Sim                  16:13.05  3:47 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
    2   778 Desirae Ridenour            16:14.79  3:47 Frances Kelsey Secondary School           
    3   740 Calli Charlton              16:17.65  3:48 Byng (Lord)                               
    4   847 Chloe Hegland               16:20.11  3:48 Parkland                                  
    5   812 Veronica Fagan              16:30.30  3:51 Mount Boucherie Secondary                 
    6   945 Audrey Warner               16:30.78  3:51 West Point Grey Academy                   
    7   814 Miryam Bassett              16:31.87  3:51 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
    8   933 Kendall Fitzgerald          16:40.70  3:53 Valleyview Secondary                      
    9   745 Addy Townsend               16:43.46  3:54 Charles Best                              
   10   935 Hanna Bennison              16:46.56  3:55 Vernon Secondary                          
   11   761 Grace Thompson              16:47.59  3:55 Collingwood                               
   12   859 Madison Heisterman          16:52.79  3:56 Queen Margaret School                     
   13   813 Marita Deschiffart          16:56.28  3:57 Nanaimo Christian Secondary School        
   14   946 Sophie Dodd                 16:59.60  3:58 West Point Grey Academy                   
   15   961 Callum Pilgrim              17:01.97  3:58 WJ Mouat                                  
   16   947 Leiah Kirsh                 17:06.98  3:59 West Point Grey Academy                   
   17   960 Sarya Ross                  17:08.96  4:00 WJ Mouat                                  
   18   832 Madelyn Brunt               17:09.57  4:00 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   19   894 Chelsea Ribeiro             17:10.04  4:00 Semiahmoo                                 
   20   869 Olivia Willett              17:14.14  4:01 Riverside                                 
   21   944 Amy Morris                  17:15.50  4:01 Wellington Secondary School               
   22   962 Alicia Unruh                17:19.08  4:02 WJ Mouat                                  
   23   753 Christina Sevsek            17:20.12  4:02 Clayton Heights                           
   24   953 Nicole Dye                  17:26.76  4:04 West Vancouver                            
   25   877 Makenna Fitzgerald          17:30.75  4:05 Sahali Secondary                          
   26   921 Bridget Mateyko             17:32.06  4:05 St. Andrews                               
   27   743 Katie Weaver                17:33.52  4:05 Carson Graham                             
   28   920 Megan Kinghorn              17:37.20  4:06 Spectrum                                  
   29   948 Kennedy Randall             17:39.22  4:07 West Point Grey Academy                   
   30   741 Joanna Wiliams              17:39.67  4:07 Cambell River Christian School            
   31   905 Bella Gustin                17:41.03  4:07 Seycove                                   
   32   901 Rhian Paterson              17:41.83  4:07 Sentinel                                  
   33   835 Patricia Horwood            17:42.23  4:08 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   34   834 Sophie De Goede             17:45.20  4:08 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   35   833 Morgan Roskelley            17:45.60  4:08 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   36   949 Sarah Diamond               17:46.39  4:08 West Point Grey Academy                   
   37   886 Jenna Phipps                17:48.50  4:09 Sands                                     
   38   906 Caitlin Millham             17:52.68  4:10 Seycove                                   
   39   951 Mackenzie Gunther           17:55.14  4:11 West Point Grey Academy                   
   40   950 Emily Kasa                  18:02.68  4:12 West Point Grey Academy                   
   41   809 Mikayla Tinkham             18:03.76  4:13 Maple Ridge                               
   42   791 Enid Au                     18:03.90  4:13 Killarney                                 
   43   817 Emma Rainboth               18:07.90  4:13 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
   44   952 Emily Handford              18:11.34  4:14 West Vancouver                            
   45   934 Annelise Lapointe           18:13.89  4:15 Vancouver Technical                       
   46   742 Lisa Eberlein               18:14.20  4:15 CARIHI                                    
   47   930 Annina Lorenzo              18:15.16  4:15 Stellys                                   
   48   826 Sarah Stewart               18:15.87  4:15 New West                                  
   49   848 Meg Cumming                 18:16.72  4:16 Penticton Secondary                       
   50   876 Cassie Laturnus             18:17.81  4:16 Rutland Secondary                         
   51   752 Annika Richardson           18:18.54  4:16 Churchill                                 
   52   982 Janna MacLean               18:18.74  4:16 Sentinel                                  
   53   784 Olivia Baldassare           18:19.64  4:16 Kelowna Secondary                         
   54   755 Julia Babicz                18:20.12  4:16 College Heights                           
   55   827 Emily Chilton               18:20.61  4:16 New West                                  
   56   811 Mishayla Morrisey           18:20.97  4:17 Merritt Secondary                         
   57   792 Annika Austin               18:21.39  4:17 Kitsilano                                 
   58   718 Carissa Berger              18:22.28  4:17 Abby Christian                            
   59   914 Zoe Bizarro                 18:22.39  4:17 Smithers                                  
   60   954 Megan Roxby                 18:23.30  4:17 West Vancouver                            
   61   725 Mikaela Smart               18:26.64  4:18 Archbishop Carney                         
   62   909 Karley Butterfield          18:27.25  4:18 Seycove                                   
   63   855 Niamh O'Dwyer               18:27.69  4:18 Pitt Meadows                              



   64   781 Sarah Bowers                18:28.32  4:18 Howe Sound                                
   65   836 Camille Van Tassell         18:29.24  4:18 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   66   931 Christi Johnstone           18:30.09  4:19 Thomas Haney                              
   67   887 Caitlin Leblanc             18:32.35  4:19 Sardis                                    
   68   880 Emilyn Sim                  18:35.56  4:20 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
   69   770 Fiona Brown                 18:35.84  4:20 Earl Marriott                             
   70   862 Christina Martinusen        18:37.64  4:20 Reynolds                                  
   71   802 Danika Robson               18:38.55  4:21 Lake City                                 
   72   756 Sydney Irving               18:39.54  4:21 College Heights                           
   73   929 Abby Speirs                 18:40.82  4:21 Stellys                                   
   74   825 Anika Wallace               18:42.40  4:22 Nechako Valley                            
   75   822 Julia Steinebach            18:46.36  4:22 Nechako Valley                            
   76   837 Gillian Briggs              18:46.61  4:22 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
   77   885 Madysen McNeil              18:48.17  4:23 Samuel Robertson                          
   78   913 Lexi Pence                  18:53.70  4:24 Smithers                                  
   79   788 Kyra Danielson              18:53.71  4:24 Killarney                                 
   80   904 Mia Dommann                 18:55.50  4:25 Sentinel                                  
   81   849 Emily Clarke                18:59.18  4:25 Penticton Secondary                       
   82   889 Michaela England            19:00.15  4:26 Sardis                                    
   83   955 Franziska Kirchhoff         19:00.17  4:26 West Vancouver                            
   84   739 Jennifer Shannon            19:00.88  4:26 Burnaby South                             
   85   839 Victoria Kray               19:04.12  4:27 Pacific Academy                           
   86   903 Mackenzie Campbell          19:05.46  4:27 Sentinel                                  
   87   937 Robyn Buckingham            19:06.34  4:27 Walnut Grove                              
   88   804 Ciara OÆLeary               19:06.49  4:27 Little Flower Academy                     
   89   796 Sophie Vogel                19:06.98  4:27 Kitsilano                                 
   90   719 Eden Luymes                 19:08.17  4:28 Abby Christian                            
   91   764 Baylee McGillivray          19:08.67  4:28 Correlieu                                 
   92   820 Georgia Verduzco            19:09.33  4:28 Nechako Valley                            
   93   863 Lauren D'Agnolo             19:10.37  4:28 Reynolds                                  
   94   840 Chelsea Harkins             19:10.54  4:28 Panorama Ridge                            
   95   963 Danielle Thune              19:10.57  4:28 WJ Mouat                                  
   96   936 Megan Johnston              19:12.15  4:28 Vernon Secondary                          
   97   805 Natalie Pang                19:15.64  4:29 Little Flower Academy                     
   98   821 Kaitlyn Verduzco            19:16.70  4:29 Nechako Valley                            
   99   717 Delaney Chapman             19:18.00  4:30 Abbotsford Traditional                    
  100   878 Taylor McIntosh             19:20.48  4:30 Saint Thomas More                         
  101   803 Mary Jardin                 19:25.10  4:31 Little Flower Academy                     
  102   785 Yomi Wong                   19:28.60  4:32 Killarney                                 
  103   746 Alex Patey                  19:30.84  4:33 Charles Best                              
  104   754 Kaitlyn Joyce               19:31.26  4:33 College Heights                           
  105   732 Kristyn Lee                 19:33.04  4:33 Burnaby North                             
  106   760 Abby Goodrich               19:33.46  4:33 College Heights                           
  107   924 Acacia Welsford             19:34.12  4:34 St. Michaels University School            
  108   794 Manon Plouvier              19:34.98  4:34 Kitsilano                                 
  109   748 Gabby Thompson              19:35.45  4:34 Charles Best                              
  110   819 Alison Desmarais            19:35.56  4:34 Nechako Valley                            
  111   854 Caily Mellot                19:35.63  4:34 Peter Skene Odgen                         
  112   758 Ariel Gilbert               19:36.10  4:34 College Heights                           
  113   917 Kate Woods                  19:36.95  4:34 Smithers                                  
  114   716 Meagan McKay                19:37.74  4:34 Abbotsford Sr                             
  115   722 Esther Groeneweg            19:39.19  4:35 Abby Christian                            
  116   786 Chelsea Choi                19:41.89  4:35 Killarney                                 
  117   816 Tkia King                   19:43.33  4:36 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
  118   888 Kiana Olafson               19:44.91  4:36 Sardis                                    
  119   907 Ashley Garnett              19:46.69  4:36 Seycove                                   
  120   798 Samantha Lapin              19:48.20  4:37 Kitsilano                                 
  121   919 Jessica Hasker              19:49.36  4:37 South Delta                               
  122   932 Tomo Newton                 19:49.83  4:37 University Hill                           
  123   918 Anika Bosch                 19:51.13  4:38 South Delta                               
  124   941 Dallas Tilley               19:51.16  4:38 Walnut Grove                              
  125   810 Collette Summers            19:51.33  4:38 McMath                                    
  126   720 Heather Saelman             19:52.41  4:38 Abby Christian                            
  127   923 Chriistina Robillard        19:52.45  4:38 St. Michaels University School            
  128   902 Michelle Cheung             19:52.93  4:38 Sentinel                                  
  129   852 Emily Mackay                19:54.98  4:38 Penticton Secondary                       
  130   861 Alana Brittin               19:56.50  4:39 Revelstoke Secondary                      
  131   860 Sumara Stroshein            19:56.79  4:39 RE Mountain                               
  132   957 Katrianna Skulsy            19:57.38  4:39 West Vancouver                            
  133   749 Reina Cho                   19:58.79  4:39 Charles Best                              
  134   865 Klara Hlavon                20:00.22  4:40 Reynolds                                  
  135   738 Megan Lai                   20:00.53  4:40 Burnaby North                             
  136   759 Bianca Zemliak              20:01.00  4:40 College Heights                           



  137   797 Kate Hodgson                20:02.23  4:40 Kitsilano                                 
  138   838 Jessica Manness             20:03.04  4:40 Oak Bay Secondary School                  
  139   806 Jordan Fahey                20:04.15  4:41 Little Flower Academy                     
  140   726 Naomi Morcilla              20:05.50  4:41 Britannia                                 
  141   789 Emily Wong                  20:06.17  4:41 Killarney                                 
  142   807 Laura Sullivan              20:06.91  4:41 Little Flower Academy                     
  143   828 Zoδ Loewen                  20:09.68  4:42 New West                                  
  144   900 Kelsey Shellard             20:11.03  4:42 Sentinel                                  
  145   881 Lisa Petterson              20:13.08  4:43 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  146   793 Madison Wong                20:14.03  4:43 Kitsilano                                 
  147   824 Cierra Verduzco             20:14.68  4:43 Nechako Valley                            
  148   734 Sophia Govorchin            20:15.36  4:43 Burnaby North                             
  149   769 Alexa Phipps                20:16.65  4:43 Duchess Park                              
  150   763 Mia Kozak                   20:18.34  4:44 Correlieu                                 
  151   818 Manon Prairie               20:19.13  4:44 Nanaimo District Secondary School         
  152   958 Maia Blomberg               20:19.75  4:44 West Vancouver                            
  153   916 Madison Oud                 20:20.45  4:44 Smithers                                  
  154   733 Alyssa Sommer               20:20.47  4:44 Burnaby North                             
  155   790 Amanda Wong                 20:24.53  4:45 Killarney                                 
  156   787 Mika Thornitt-Pierre        20:24.56  4:45 Killarney                                 
  157   800 Tara Yowek                  20:26.24  4:46 L.V. Rogers                               
  158   766 Sophia Proust               20:30.42  4:47 Crofton House School                      
  159   829 Raquel Tjernagel            20:30.54  4:47 New West                                  
  160   747 Jamie Kukuowicz             20:32.21  4:47 Charles Best                              
  161   757 Sheridan Macarthur          20:33.58  4:47 College Heights                           
  162   851 Solana Purdy                20:33.96  4:47 Penticton Secondary                       
  163   896 Megan Samson                20:35.35  4:48 Semiahmoo                                 
  164   873 Breanna Murko               20:36.91  4:48 Riverside                                 
  165   940 Emma Smithson               20:37.17  4:48 Walnut Grove                              
  166   925 Sarah Taylor                20:37.65  4:48 St. Michaels University School            
  167   750 Alyssa Lum                  20:38.98  4:49 Charles Best                              
  168   883 Taigan Radomske             20:40.06  4:49 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  169   864 Julia Lloyd                 20:40.47  4:49 Reynolds                                  
  170   779 Fay Davidson                20:41.31  4:49 GW Graham                                 
  171   867 Lara Irwin                  20:42.54  4:49 Reynolds                                  
  172   866 Isabela Hlavon              20:45.03  4:50 Reynolds                                  
  173   774 Emma Parno                  20:46.44  4:50 Fleetwood                                 
  174   795 Katia Lumb                  20:49.61  4:51 Kitsilano                                 
  175   970 Elena Bruns                 20:50.26  4:51 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  176   882 Jessica Brown               20:51.64  4:52 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  177   727 Julia Hodanic               20:53.29  4:52 Burnaby Mountain                          
  178   728 Sarah Hardjowasito          20:54.16  4:52 Burnaby Mountain                          
  179   823 Bridian James-Scheidner     20:54.18  4:52 Nechako Valley                            
  180   956 Johanna Watson              21:00.77  4:54 West Vancouver                            
  181   721 Caitlin Payne               21:05.72  4:55 Abby Christian                            
  182   767 Isabelle Glotman            21:06.07  4:55 Crofton House School                      
  183   735 Malena Yan                  21:10.57  4:56 Burnaby North                             
  184   841 Tara Yole                   21:12.67  4:56 Panorama Ridge                            
  185   971 Hanna Lalonde               21:13.26  4:57 Penticton Secondary                       
  186   772 Courtney Petrunia           21:14.91  4:57 Fleetwood                                 
  187   850 Lyndell Campbell            21:15.05  4:57 Penticton Secondary                       
  188   768 Crystal Tian                21:15.67  4:57 Crofton House School                      
  189   911 Rebecca Varty               21:18.51  4:58 Seycove                                   
  190   751 Jamie Sicotte               21:20.74  4:58 Charles Best                              
  191   777 Caitlyn Mackenzie           21:20.79  4:58 Fleetwood                                 
  192   808 Emily McDormand             21:22.33  4:59 Little Flower Academy                     
  193   959 Brittany Wertman            21:23.12  4:59 WJ Mouat                                  
  194   775 Natalie Morin               21:23.61  4:59 Fleetwood                                 
  195   890 Bekky Clemons               21:23.96  4:59 Sardis                                    
  196   915 Emily Hobley-Mccosker       21:24.73  4:59 Smithers                                  
  197   938 Taylor Gillis               21:28.68  5:00 Walnut Grove                              
  198   910 Sydney Verburg              21:31.08  5:01 Seycove                                   
  199   723 Helen Job                   21:31.49  5:01 Abby Christian                            
  200   773 Lauryn Franklin             21:36.31  5:02 Fleetwood                                 
  201   856 Ada Browne                  21:36.73  5:02 Prince Charles SS                         
  202   892 Katharine Vanderveen        21:37.27  5:02 Sardis                                    
  203   939 Julie Matson                21:38.40  5:02 Walnut Grove                              
  204   891 Caitlyn Geary               21:42.05  5:03 Sardis                                    
  205   737 Paige Rattenberry           21:44.70  5:04 Burnaby North                             
  206   868 Nicole Smythe               21:48.64  5:05 Reynolds                                  
  207   729 Nuala Turner                21:48.70  5:05 Burnaby Mountain                          
  208   830 Amanda Zacharuk             21:52.07  5:06 New West                                  
  209   964 Victoria Jacobse            22:01.56  5:08 WJ Mouat                                  



  210   783 Jodi Surina                 22:04.62  5:09 J.V. Humphries                            
  211   776 Prabhjot Sandhu             22:08.96  5:10 Fleetwood                                 
  212   780 Josephine Kern              22:14.26  5:11 Hazelton                                  
  213   897 Elise Burgert               22:18.36  5:12 Semiahmoo                                 
  214   853 Abigail Bownes              22:19.36  5:12 Penticton Secondary                       
  215   731 Christine Ng                22:30.65  5:15 Burnaby Mountain                          
  216   875 Idrina Bouwmeester          22:30.99  5:15 Riverside                                 
  217   771 Aliesha Ferraby             22:31.67  5:15 Fleetwood                                 
  218   842 Jasmin Senghera             22:34.33  5:15 Panorama Ridge                            
  219   928 Christie Chen               22:39.98  5:17 St. Michaels University School            
  220   893 Morgan Bahnman              22:41.38  5:17 Sardis                                    
  221   942 Katie Ussher                22:44.97  5:18 Walnut Grove                              
  222   872 Julia Tepes                 22:55.01  5:20 Riverside                                 
  223   884 Gabby Jackson               23:03.50  5:22 Salmon Arm Secondary                      
  224   895 Kate Richards               23:17.02  5:25 Semiahmoo                                 
  225   898 Ece Unlu                    23:24.98  5:27 Semiahmoo                                 
  226   926 Natalie Blecha              23:46.69  5:32 St. Michaels University School            
  227   927 Ann Makosinski              23:47.49  5:32 St. Michaels University School            
  228   943 Yumi Kim                    23:53.28  5:34 Walnut Grove                              
  229   846 Nicole Beckett              24:30.89  5:43 Panorama Ridge                            
  230   730 Sarah Wu                    24:47.98  5:47 Burnaby Mountain                          
  231   843 Jayline Sandhu              25:08.07  5:51 Panorama Ridge                            
  232   844 Kirsten Featherstone        26:10.13  6:06 Panorama Ridge                            



                      BC High School Cross Country Championships 
                                  02 November 2013 
  
  
 
              =============== SENIOR GIRLS TEAM RESULTS ================== 
 
 
  1.    42  West Point Grey Academy                  (  17:12.59  1:26:02.97   1:15.61) 
======================================================= 
  1      2  Audrey Warner              16:30.78 
  2      4  Sophie Dodd                16:59.60 
  3      6  Leiah Kirsh                17:06.98 
  4     12  Kennedy Randall            17:39.22 
  5     18  Sarah Diamond              17:46.39 
  6   ( 20) Mackenzie Gunther          17:55.14 
  7   ( 21) Emily Kasa                 18:02.68 
 
  2.    90  Oak Bay Secondary School                 (  17:46.36  1:28:51.84   1:19.67) 
======================================================= 
  1      8  Madelyn Brunt              17:09.57 
  2     15  Patricia Horwood           17:42.23 
  3     16  Sophie De Goede            17:45.20 
  4     17  Morgan Roskelley           17:45.60 
  5     34  Camille Van Tassell        18:29.24 
  6   ( 41) Gillian Briggs             18:46.61 
  7   ( 87) Jessica Manness            20:03.04 
 
  3.   194  West Vancouver                           (  18:35.79  1:32:58.95   2:30.62) 
======================================================= 
  1     11  Nicole Dye                 17:26.76 
  2     23  Emily Handford             18:11.34 
  3     32  Megan Roxby                18:23.30 
  4     47  Franziska Kirchhoff        19:00.17 
  5     81  Katrianna Skulsy           19:57.38 
  6   ( 97) Maia Blomberg              20:19.75 
  7   (121) Johanna Watson             21:00.77 
 
  4.   210  WJ Mouat                                 (  18:24.74  1:32:03.70   4:21.15) 
======================================================= 
  1      5  Callum Pilgrim             17:01.97 
  2      7  Sarya Ross                 17:08.96 
  3     10  Alicia Unruh               17:19.08 
  4     56  Danielle Thune             19:10.57 
  5    132  Brittany Wertman           21:23.12 
  6   (147) Victoria Jacobse           22:01.56 
 
  5.   211  Sentinel                                 (  18:46.89  1:33:54.46   2:11.10) 
======================================================= 
  1     14  Rhian Paterson             17:41.83 
  2     26  Janna MacLean              18:18.74 
  3     44  Mia Dommann                18:55.50 
  4     48  Mackenzie Campbell         19:05.46 
  5     79  Michelle Cheung            19:52.93 
  6   ( 92) Kelsey Shellard            20:11.03 
 
  6.   258  Nechako Valley                           (  19:06.07  1:35:30.35   0:53.16) 
======================================================= 
  1     39  Anika Wallace              18:42.40 
  2     40  Julia Steinebach           18:46.36 
  3     53  Georgia Verduzco           19:09.33 
  4     58  Kaitlyn Verduzco           19:16.70 
  5     68  Alison Desmarais           19:35.56 
  6   ( 95) Cierra Verduzco            20:14.68 
  7   (120) Bridian James-Scheidner    20:54.18 
 
  7.   260  College Heights                          (  19:08.09  1:35:40.48   1:15.98) 
======================================================= 
  1     27  Julia Babicz               18:20.12 
  2     38  Sydney Irving              18:39.54 
  3     62  Kaitlyn Joyce              19:31.26 
  4     64  Abby Goodrich              19:33.46 
  5     69  Ariel Gilbert              19:36.10 



  6   ( 85) Bianca Zemliak             20:01.00 
  7   (104) Sheridan Macarthur         20:33.58 
 
  8.   267  Seycove                                  (  19:01.23  1:35:06.16   3:37.48) 
======================================================= 
  1     13  Bella Gustin               17:41.03 
  2     19  Caitlin Millham            17:52.68 
  3     33  Karley Butterfield         18:27.25 
  4     74  Ashley Garnett             19:46.69 
  5    128  Rebecca Varty              21:18.51 
  6   (137) Sydney Verburg             21:31.08 
 
  9.   286  Killarney                                (  19:14.85  1:36:14.27   2:02.27) 
======================================================= 
  1     22  Enid Au                    18:03.90 
  2     43  Kyra Danielson             18:53.71 
  3     60  Yomi Wong                  19:28.60 
  4     72  Chelsea Choi               19:41.89 
  5     89  Emily Wong                 20:06.17 
  6   (100) Amanda Wong                20:24.53 
  7   (101) Mika Thornitt-Pierre       20:24.56 
 
 10.   307  Kitsilano                                (  19:22.75  1:36:53.78   1:40.84) 
======================================================= 
  1     29  Annika Austin              18:21.39 
  2     51  Sophie Vogel               19:06.98 
  3     66  Manon Plouvier             19:34.98 
  4     75  Samantha Lapin             19:48.20 
  5     86  Kate Hodgson               20:02.23 
  6   ( 94) Madison Wong               20:14.03 
  7   (115) Katia Lumb                 20:49.61 
 
 11.   316  Charles Best                             (  19:16.15  1:36:20.75   3:48.75) 
======================================================= 
  1      3  Addy Townsend              16:43.46 
  2     61  Alex Patey                 19:30.84 
  3     67  Gabby Thompson             19:35.45 
  4     82  Reina Cho                  19:58.79 
  5    103  Jamie Kukuowicz            20:32.21 
  6   (109) Alyssa Lum                 20:38.98 
  7   (129) Jamie Sicotte              21:20.74 
 
 12.   344  Little Flower Academy                    (  19:35.65  1:37:58.29   1:00.42) 
======================================================= 
  1     50  Ciara OÆLeary              19:06.49 
  2     57  Natalie Pang               19:15.64 
  3     59  Mary Jardin                19:25.10 
  4     88  Jordan Fahey               20:04.15 
  5     90  Laura Sullivan             20:06.91 
  6   (131) Emily McDormand            21:22.33 
 
 13.   352  Abby Christian                           (  19:37.55  1:38:07.77   2:43.44) 
======================================================= 
  1     30  Carissa Berger             18:22.28 
  2     52  Eden Luymes                19:08.17 
  3     71  Esther Groeneweg           19:39.19 
  4     77  Heather Saelman            19:52.41 
  5    122  Caitlin Payne              21:05.72 
  6   (138) Helen Job                  21:31.49 
 
 14.   356  Salmon Arm Secondary                     (  19:18.40  1:36:32.01   4:37.21) 
======================================================= 
  1      1  Glynis Sim                 16:13.05 
  2     36  Emilyn Sim                 18:35.56 
  3     93  Lisa Petterson             20:13.08 
  4    110  Taigan Radomske            20:40.06 
  5    116  Elena Bruns                20:50.26 
  6   (117) Jessica Brown              20:51.64 
  7   (157) Gabby Jackson              23:03.50 
 
 15.   376  Smithers                                 (  19:43.64  1:38:38.22   3:02.34) 
======================================================= 
  1     31  Zoe Bizarro                18:22.39 



  2     42  Lexi Pence                 18:53.70 
  3     70  Kate Woods                 19:36.95 
  4     98  Madison Oud                20:20.45 
  5    135  Emily Hobley-Mccosker      21:24.73 
 
 16.   380  Penticton Secondary                      (  19:47.62  1:38:58.10   2:56.54) 
======================================================= 
  1     25  Meg Cumming                18:16.72 
  2     45  Emily Clarke               18:59.18 
  3     80  Emily Mackay               19:54.98 
  4    105  Solana Purdy               20:33.96 
  5    125  Hanna Lalonde              21:13.26 
  6   (127) Lyndell Campbell           21:15.05 
  7   (150) Abigail Bownes             22:19.36 
 
 17.   391  New West                                 (  19:49.75  1:39:08.77   3:36.20) 
======================================================= 
  1     24  Sarah Stewart              18:15.87 
  2     28  Emily Chilton              18:20.61 
  3     91  Zoδ Loewen                 20:09.68 
  4    102  Raquel Tjernagel           20:30.54 
  5    146  Amanda Zacharuk            21:52.07 
 
 18.   397  Reynolds                                 (  19:50.24  1:39:11.24   2:04.90) 
======================================================= 
  1     37  Christina Martinusen       18:37.64 
  2     54  Lauren D'Agnolo            19:10.37 
  3     83  Klara Hlavon               20:00.22 
  4    111  Julia Lloyd                20:40.47 
  5    112  Lara Irwin                 20:42.54 
  6   (113) Isabela Hlavon             20:45.03 
  7   (144) Nicole Smythe              21:48.64 
 
 19.   428  Sardis                                   (  20:03.72  1:40:18.64   3:04.92) 
======================================================= 
  1     35  Caitlin Leblanc            18:32.35 
  2     46  Michaela England           19:00.15 
  3     73  Kiana Olafson              19:44.91 
  4    134  Bekky Clemons              21:23.96 
  5    140  Katharine Vanderveen       21:37.27 
  6   (142) Caitlyn Geary              21:42.05 
  7   (155) Morgan Bahnman             22:41.38 
 
 20.   465  Burnaby North                            (  20:15.99  1:41:19.97   1:37.53) 
======================================================= 
  1     63  Kristyn Lee                19:33.04 
  2     84  Megan Lai                  20:00.53 
  3     96  Sophia Govorchin           20:15.36 
  4     99  Alyssa Sommer              20:20.47 
  5    123  Malena Yan                 21:10.57 
  6   (143) Paige Rattenberry          21:44.70 
 
 21.   509  Walnut Grove                             (  20:32.35  1:42:41.75   2:32.06) 
======================================================= 
  1     49  Robyn Buckingham           19:06.34 
  2     76  Dallas Tilley              19:51.16 
  3    107  Emma Smithson              20:37.17 
  4    136  Taylor Gillis              21:28.68 
  5    141  Julie Matson               21:38.40 
  6   (156) Katie Ussher               22:44.97 
  7   (162) Yumi Kim                   23:53.28 
 
 22.   565  St. Michaels University School           (  21:18.17  1:46:30.89   4:12.57) 
======================================================= 
  1     65  Acacia Welsford            19:34.12 
  2     78  Chriistina Robillard       19:52.45 
  3    108  Sarah Taylor               20:37.65 
  4    154  Christie Chen              22:39.98 
  5    160  Natalie Blecha             23:46.69 
  6   (161) Ann Makosinski             23:47.49 
 
 23.   581  Semiahmoo                                (  21:21.15  1:46:45.75   6:14.94) 
======================================================= 



  1      9  Chelsea Ribeiro            17:10.04 
  2    106  Megan Samson               20:35.35 
  3    149  Elise Burgert              22:18.36 
  4    158  Kate Richards              23:17.02 
  5    159  Ece Unlu                   23:24.98 
 
 24.   642  Fleetwood                                (  21:16.41  1:46:22.06   0:49.87) 
======================================================= 
  1    114  Emma Parno                 20:46.44 
  2    126  Courtney Petrunia          21:14.91 
  3    130  Caitlyn Mackenzie          21:20.79 
  4    133  Natalie Morin              21:23.61 
  5    139  Lauryn Franklin            21:36.31 
  6   (148) Prabhjot Sandhu            22:08.96 
  7   (152) Aliesha Ferraby            22:31.67 
 
 25.   660  Panorama Ridge                           (  22:31.30  1:52:36.50   5:57.53) 
======================================================= 
  1     55  Chelsea Harkins            19:10.54 
  2    124  Tara Yole                  21:12.67 
  3    153  Jasmin Senghera            22:34.33 
  4    163  Nicole Beckett             24:30.89 
  5    165  Jayline Sandhu             25:08.07 
  6   (166) Kirsten Featherstone       26:10.13 
 
 26.   697  Burnaby Mountain                         (  22:10.95  1:50:54.78   3:54.69) 
======================================================= 
  1    118  Julia Hodanic              20:53.29 
  2    119  Sarah Hardjowasito         20:54.16 
  3    145  Nuala Turner               21:48.70 
  4    151  Christine Ng               22:30.65 
  5    164  Sarah Wu                   24:47.98 
 
 
 
 


